
Corolla (HB & 2.0L)  
Towbar wiring kit 13-pin
Towbar wiring kit 7-pin  
Installation Instructions

Model year:  2019/01

Vehicle code: NRE210*-DH**ZW, ZWE211*-DHX*BW, MZEH12*-DHX*BW

Part number:  PW5D0-02562 13 Pin
 PW5D0-02563 7 Pin 

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2



Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 2 of 37

-

NL

-

DA

IT PT

-

ES FR

EN DE

NO SV

-

FI CS



Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 3 of 37

HU PL

ET LV

EL RU

LT RO

-

TR BG

SL SK



Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 4 of 37

EN DE ES FR IT PT NL DA NO SV FI CS

L
B
BR

DL -

DG

G
GR
LA
LB

LG

NO

O
P
R
PU

SB

T -

W
Y
V

HU PL EL RU TR BG ET LV LT RO SL SK

L
B

BR

DL -

DG

G
GR
LA

LB

LG

NO

O
P
R

PU

SB

T

W
Y
V



Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 5 of 37

Revision record
Rev. No. Date Page Step Remarks

17.04.2019 20, 29, 33 13, 23, 28 Delta „S“ added fuses, adapter 

17.04.2019 35-37 CS Updated

17.04.2019 39 Adapter page added

27.05.2019 15, 18, 23, 
33, 34 8, 11, 17, CS Torque update

27.05.2019 35 CS Check added

1

1

1

2

2



Y

1x

1x9x

1x

1x

1x

1x

1x

1x

PW5D0-02562 (13 Pin)

D

B

F

A

G

M

H I J LK

E
1x

1x

1x

C

1x

1x 1x

5x

2x

78x

1x 1x 1x1x 1x

1x

O

N

P
3x

1x

200mm

200mm

13W

PW5D0-00560

3W

26W

450mm

82711-3F400 82711-48060

M5x25M5x20 M5

M6

M6x20
(ECU)

M6x16
(EARTH)

RQ

6x

S

2x 1x

T

VU W X
1x

3x 3x

3x

1x

AD

1 A15A 
20A 

AC

AH

AB

AG

Z

AFAE

A8

B 3

D4

D2

D3

D1

E 4

E 2

E 3

E 1

B 1

B 2

A10 A9 A5 A3

A 1

A2

A4A7

A6

A11

82711-60660

C 1

C 2

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 6 of 37



1x

D E

1x

13W 26W

D4

D2 D1

E 4

E 2

E 1

AF

1x1x1x1x1x

PW5D0-02563 (7 Pin)

F

I

A

AC

AB Q

M

P

Y J W OXZ

VUK

PW5D0-00560

3x1x 3x1x

1x 9x

1x 6x

78x
N

O
2x 4x

5x

1x 1x 1x1x1x 3x

A5

A6 A7

A1

A3

A4

A10

A11

A9

200mm

200mm

450mm

540mm

S

1x

20
20A

82711-48060 AG82711-3F400AE

M5x25

M5

H 82711-60660

3x

M6x20
(ECU)

M5x20

M6x16
(EARTH)AD

B C

1x1x

C 1

C 2

A8

B 3
B 1

B 2

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 7 of 37



MSDS TDS

Material Safety Data Sheet Technical Data Sheet

INFORMATION

10

Reference:

(mm)

3

1

1

0,2

PZ415-0JGB9-00

PVC - Tape Masking - Tape

DEGREASER

CLEANER

AIM 003-516-*

Soap

10 mm
14 mm
4 mm

10 mm
14 mm
4 mm

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 8 of 37



WIRE HARNESS OVERVIEW

2.0

START

 
=

XX mm

=

= =

=

=

=

=

=

=

XX mm

TXX

=

=

90 sec

1x

10mm

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 9 of 37

1



LHS=RHS

= 7x

= 2x
10 mm

1

1

22

2

4

1

3

= 10x

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 10 of 37

3

2



13

2 4

5
6

10mm

x4

6 Nm6 Nm

= 2x

6 Nm
10 mm

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 11 of 37

4



= 1x = 3x= 2x

= 9x

3

2

LHS=RHS

= 1x

6 Nm
10 mm

1

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 12 of 37

5



Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 13 of 37

6



L

3

42
1

Y2-M

Y2-F

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 14 of 37

7



L

I

I

WY

L

Z

10 mm 
9 Nm 

5

Y

Z

I

1

4 AC

3

2

1x

I

J

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 15 of 37

8

2



K

3K 

2

A3

4

1
8

5

I

A1

AC

7

6

1x

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 16 of 37

9



L
3

A2

4
A6

5A7

10

Reference:

(mm)

3

1

1

0,2

AB

RW
Color

1
BRW2

RY3

Pin

WIRE SIDE VIEW

A4

B 3

AB
1

2

2 3

1

10

Reference:

(mm)

3

1

1

0,2

A4

B 3

AB
1

2

13 PIN 7 PIN

13 PIN ONLY

Y2-F
Y2-M A7

L

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 17 of 37

10



B 2

B 1

1

2

B 2

B 2

12 mm 
9 Nm 

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 18 of 37

11

2



1

01

02

03

B 1
8

7 3x

M

15A

15A

20A

S

R

20A
15A

15A

6
AG

5

3

x1B 1

2

20A

S
20A

6

AG

5

3

x1

B 1

7 PIN

13 PIN

4

FUSE WH Color
20A W-R
15A W-BR
15A Y-R

S

2

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 19 of 37

12

1



04

0506

Q

Q

M
BQ

DEGREASER

CLEANER

2

3

4

5

6

B 1

1

OE

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 20 of 37

13



12
3

A8

A

F

F F

1

2 3

F F

G
4

5

CLEANER / 
DEGREASER

1

2 3

A

U

FV

3x

2 Nm
4 mm

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 21 of 37

15

14



44
0m

m

A

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 22 of 37

16



05 06 10

12
11

08

13

09

07
14

Q

Q

M
AQ

DEGREASER

CLEANER

2

3

4

5

6

7

1x P

8

1

A 9 OE

AD

A 9 OE

AD

10

9 4x
M

A 9

1

2

10 mm 
9 Nm 

A
A

B

A 9

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 23 of 37

17

2



1

3

Y4-F

A11

2

A10

R

65 7x

M

Y4-M

AC

4

1x

16
17

18

19

20

21

15

14

13

A

A

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 24 of 37

18



07

22

23

27

28

29
30

31

32
33

26

25

24

65 11x

M

43 1x

N

AC

1

2x

AC

2

1x

A

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 25 of 37

19



34

27

28

33
32

31
30

29

1

3

1x

+
P

M

2

34

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 26 of 37

20



1

3

2
Y3

Y3-M

Y3-F

1 3

2 4 R

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 27 of 37

21



1

3Y3

2

4
Y3-M

Y3-F

D1

D1

D2

6

D4

A5

D3

T
1A

5

13 PIN ONLY
G

S

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 28 of 37

22

1



36

35

87 1x

M

Q

Q

M

D

Q M

DEGREASER

CLEANER

1

2

3

4

5

6

D

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 29 of 37

23



36

37

35

3839

40

AC

1

1x

AC

1

1x

36

37

35

383

2 4x
M

D

D

A

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 30 of 37

24



43 1x

N

41

41

2

AF

32 1x

N

VERTICAL DETACHABLE

HORIZONTAL DETACHABLE

A

A

1

1

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 31 of 37

25



10 mm 
5,4 Nm 

Model /Year

Adapter

Adapter

VEHICLE
OWNERSMANUAL

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 32 of 37

26

27

1



CHECK SHEET

VIN n°

Model/Year Corolla (HB & 2.0L)
2019/01

Towbar wiring kit 13-pin
Towbar wiring kit 7-pin

P/N = OK

=A =B

Click

Serial Number

(6x) 6 Nm

Click

Serial Number
9 Nm

WYZ

U

Click

Click

Serial Number
(3x)

2 Nm

U

Serial Number9 Nm

15A

15A

20A

S

R

B 1

20A

S

B 1

7 PIN 13 PIN

FUSE WH Color
20A W-R
15A W-BR
15A Y-R

Page 1 of  3

DURING INSTALLATION

1

2

3

6

4

5

S

15A1A 15A 20A

B
A

20A

B
A D3

T
1A

LHS=RHS

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 33 of 37



A 9

7 Pin

13 Pin

12

11

10

9
8

1

3

24

7

6

5

13

0
R

1 3

2 4 R

L

+
s to p

s to p

+-

R

L

1

2

0 2

0

0 s to p

R
1 3

2 4 R

L

Click

Serial Number9 Nm

Click

Serial Number

5,4 Nm

1

3

2

4

7
6

5

AFTER INSTALLATION

DURING INSTALLATION Page 2 of  3

87

1

2

3

4

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 34 of 37



Stamp:Installation Date: Technician Name & Signature:

.   .   /   .   .   /   .   .   .  .

ABD 123

1 R 3 5 

2 4 6 

B

A

OFF

P

ON
OFF

Beep

P

S

AFTER INSTALLATION Page 3 of  3

5 6

7 8

Model /Year XXXXXXXXXX
20XX/XX

Towing hitch wire 
harness 7 pin/13 pin

Adapter

Adapter

VEHICLE
OWNERSMANUAL

 = OK = OK

NO DTC=OK

DIAGNOSTIC
TOOL= OK

= OK

9

10 11

12 13

1514

1

2

FAILURE
TEST FUNCTION

TESTER 3

Beeeeeeep

ENGINE
START
STOP

PUSH

LO
CK

ACC ON

START

Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 35 of 37



Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 36 of 37



Manual reference number: AIM 004 352-2 37 of 37

Model /Year

Adapter

Adapter

Corolla (HB & 2.0L )
2019/01

Towbar wiring kit 13-pin
Towbar wiring kit 7-pin


